# Notice of Public Meeting and Agenda

# **Serra Mesa Planning Group**

# A Recognized San Diego City Planning Group Serving the Citizens of Serra Mesa

Members of the public are encouraged to attend and to speak on matters before the Planning Group. Speakers from the audience are requested to state their names and whether they represent any organization.

Thursday, August 18, 2022 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM

Serra Mesa-Kearny Mesa Library 9005 Aero Dr. San Diego, CA 92123

#### **Voting Members**

Ian Clampett, Denise Davidson, Kira Finkenberg (Secretary),
Rochelle Freeman-Zuniga, Adam Gardner, Tony Guerra, Sharon Kramer, Cindy Moore, Chris Rosemond
(Vice Chair), Sandra Stahl, Catharine Stempel (Chair)

Join Zoom Meeting: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87924685669

Meeting ID: 879 2468 5669

One tap mobile

+16694449171,,87924685669# US

+17207072699,,87924685669# US (Denver)

## I. Welcome – Opening Remarks

- A. Attendance
- B. Modifications to and Adoption of the Agenda (Additions/Deletions to Agenda)
- C. Approval Minutes

### II. Community Forum and Announcements (10 min.)

This is an opportunity for members of the audience to discuss issues not on the agenda and present information items of concern to the community. Please keep your comments or presentation to less than 2 minutes per topic.

#### **III. Representatives**: (5 min. each if present)

- Rosa Kwon, Branch Manager, Serra Mesa-Kearny Mesa Branch Library
- Darla Christensen, Staff District Representative, Councilmember Raul Campillo, District 7
- Christy Cashin, Long Range Planning Office
- Rachel Gregg, SDSU West Mission Valley Stadium site, http://missionvalley.sdsu.edu/

#### IV. Information and Action items:

- 1. **Info Item:** There are still 4 open Board positions for the Planning Group. Eligible to join the SMPG if you live or work in Serra Mesa and are over 18 years old and have attended 2 meetings in the last 6 months.
- 2. **Action Item:** Proposed Amendments to Council Policy 600-24 and Standard operating Procedure and Responsibilities of Recognized Community Planning Groups and the Community Participation and Representation Plan.

For more information on the CPG Amendment Proposals click HERE for City Councilmember Joe La Cava's proposals, HERE for letter from Community Planning Committee, HERE for letter from SMPG.

E-mail: smpg@serramesa.org www.serramesa.org/smpg Address: SMPG, P.O. Box 23315, San Diego, CA, 92193

- 3. **Action Item**: Mission Village Project Restriping from Ruffin to Ronda. To fit bike lanes and keep street parking requires reduction in number of travel lanes. For documents click HERE.
- 4. **Info Item**: Serra Mesa Community Land Use Updates: Info on the Guild Property and Mission Village Drive Striping, Signing & Electrical Improvement.
- V. Historical Buildings, MCAS Miramar Report
- VI. Park & Recreation
- VII. Chair Report, KMPG, MVPG, CPC

Next meeting September 15, 2022